_	VC24-05-01 "Milling and Resurfacin				g of Vanderburgh County Roads"					
				E&B Paving, LLC		J.H. Rudolph & Co., Inc		David Enterprises Inc.		
	Upper Mt. Vernon Road - 200' E. of Boehne Camp Ro	ad to City Limi	its							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	Surface Milling	SYD	17,400	\$0.82	\$14,268.00	\$0.70	\$12,180.00	\$1.70	\$29,580.00	
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	1,436	\$82.00	\$117,752.00	\$80.05	\$114,951.80	\$85.00	\$122,060.00	
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base	TONS	76	\$250.00	\$19,000.00	\$283.20	\$21,523.20	\$121.00	\$9,196.00	
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	100	\$55.50	\$5,550.00	\$66.75	\$6,675.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	
7	Geogrid	SYD	228	\$1.43	\$326.04	\$1.40	\$319.20	\$1.51	\$344.28	
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	15,012	\$0.72	\$10,808.64	\$0.65	\$9,757.80	\$0.72	\$10,808.64	
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	15,012	\$0.72	\$10,808.64	\$0.65	\$9,757.80	\$0.72	\$10,808.64	
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	1,502	\$0.93	\$1,396.86	\$0.60	\$901.20	\$1.00	\$1,502.00	
11	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$5.95	\$142.80	\$10.00	\$240.00	
	······································			Subtotal	\$188,350.18	Subtotal	\$193,908.80	Subtotal	\$206,939.56	
					. ,		. ,		. ,	
	St. Joseph Road - from SR 66 to No. 6 School Road									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	Surface Milling	SYD	11,400	\$0.82	\$9,348.00	\$0.70	\$7,980.00	\$1.70	\$19,380.00	
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	941	\$82.00	\$77,162.00	\$80.05	\$75,327.05	\$85.00	\$79,985.00	
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$283.20	\$7,080.00	\$121.00	\$3,025.00	
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	33	\$55.50	\$1,831.50	\$66.75	\$2,202.75	\$82.00	\$2,706.00	
7	Shoulder Stone, #53	TONS	350	\$54.50	\$19,075.00	\$45.85	\$16,047.50	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	
8	Geogrid	SYD	100	\$1.43	\$143.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.51	\$151.00	
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	9,438	\$0.72	\$6,795.36	\$0.65	\$6,134.70	\$0.72	\$6,795.36	
10	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	9,438	\$0.72	\$6,795.36	\$0.65	\$6,134.70	\$0.72	\$6,795.36	
11	Temporary Striping	LFT	1,888	\$0.93	\$1,755.84	\$0.60	\$1,132.80	\$1.00	\$1,888.00	
12	Monument, Section Corner	EACH	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	
14	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$5.95	\$142.80	\$10.00	\$240.00	
14	Hansverse Marking, memoplastic, otop Line, 24	21.1	24	Subtotal	\$142,396.06	Subtotal	\$135,522.30	Subtotal	\$155,765.72	
				Cubicital	\$142,000.00	oubtotal	\$100,022.00	ousiolai	¢100,700.72	
	Peerless Road - from Middle Mt. Vernon Road to Up	per Mt. Vernon	Road							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	Surface Milling	SYD	15,900	\$0.82	\$13,038.00	\$0.70	\$11,130.00	\$1.70	\$27,030.00	
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	1,312	\$82.00	\$107,584.00	\$80.05	\$105,025.60	\$85.00	\$111,520.00	
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$283.20	\$14,160.00	\$121.00	\$6,050.00	
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	66	\$55.50	\$3,663.00	\$66.75	\$4,405.50	\$82.00	\$5,412.00	
7	Geogrid	SYD	200	\$1.43	\$286.00	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$1.51	\$302.00	
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	15,576	\$0.72	\$11,214.72	\$0.65	\$10,124.40	\$0.72	\$11,214.72	
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	15,576	\$0.72	\$11,214.72	\$0.65	\$10,124.40	\$0.72	\$11,214.72	
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	1,598	\$0.93	\$1,486.14	\$0.60	\$958.80	\$1.00	\$1,598.00	
11	Monument, Section Corner	EACH	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	
		LFT		\$10.00		-	\$595.00	\$10.00		
12	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"		100		\$1,000.00 \$1,700.00	\$5.95 \$505.00			\$1,000.00 \$1,700.00	
13	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, RXR	EACH	2	\$850.00 Subtotal	\$1,700.00 \$181,486.58	\$595.00 Subtotal	\$1,190.00 \$180,393.70	\$850.00 Subtotal	\$1,700.00 \$198,841.44	
		Subiotai	\$101,400.00	Subtotal	\$100,395.70	Subtotal	φ150,041.44			
	Orchard Road - SR 65 to Darmstadt Town Limits (680' E. of Schaeffer Road)									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	Surface Milling	SYD	31,800	\$0.82	\$26,076.00	\$0.70	\$22,260.00	\$1.70	\$54,060.00	
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	2,624	\$82.00	\$20,070.00 \$215,168.00	\$80.05	\$210,051.20	\$85.00	\$223,040.00	
4 5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	62	\$250.00	\$215,168.00	\$283.20	\$210,051.20 \$17,558.40	\$85.00 \$121.00	\$223,040.00	
J		TONS		\$250.00 \$55.50						
6	Compacted Aggregate #53		83 450		\$4,606.50 \$24,525,00	\$66.75 \$45.85	\$5,540.25 \$20,622,50	\$82.00	\$6,806.00 \$21,600.00	
6	Shouldor Stopo #53		450	\$54.50	\$24,525.00	\$45.85	\$20,632.50	\$48.00	\$21,600.00	
7	Shoulder Stone, #53	TONS		M4 40						
7 8	Geogrid	SYD	250	\$1.43	\$357.50	\$1.40	\$350.00	\$1.51	\$377.50	
7 8 9	Geogrid Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	SYD LFT	250 29,626	\$0.72	\$21,330.72	\$0.65	\$19,256.90	\$0.72	\$21,330.72	
7 8 9 10	Geogrid Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	SYD LFT LFT	250 29,626 29,626	\$0.72 \$0.72	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72	\$0.65 \$0.65	\$19,256.90 \$19,256.90	\$0.72 \$0.72	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72	
7 8 9 10 11	Geogrid Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White Temporary Striping	SYD LFT LFT LFT	250 29,626 29,626 2,963	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$0.93	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,755.59	\$0.65 \$0.65 \$0.60	\$19,256.90 \$19,256.90 \$1,777.80	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$1.00	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,963.00	
7 8 9 10 11 12	Geogrid Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White Temporary Striping Monument, Section Corner	SYD LFT LFT LFT EACH	250 29,626 29,626 2,963 2	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$0.93 \$2,400.00	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,755.59 \$4,800.00	\$0.65 \$0.65 \$0.60 \$1,500.00	\$19,256.90 \$19,256.90 \$1,777.80 \$3,000.00	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$1.00 \$1,900.00	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,963.00 \$3,800.00	
7 8 9 10 11	Geogrid Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White Temporary Striping	SYD LFT LFT LFT	250 29,626 29,626 2,963	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$0.93	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,755.59	\$0.65 \$0.65 \$0.60	\$19,256.90 \$19,256.90 \$1,777.80	\$0.72 \$0.72 \$1.00	\$21,330.72 \$21,330.72 \$2,963.00	

				E&B Paving, LLC		J.H. Rudol	oh & Co., Inc	David Enterprises Inc.	
					_				
	Petersburg Road - from Boonville New Harmony Road to	Baseline F	Road						
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	34,400	\$0.82	\$28,208.00	\$0.70	\$24,080.00	\$1.70	\$58,480.00
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	2,838	\$82.00	\$232,716.00	\$80.05	\$227,181.90	\$85.00	\$241,230.0
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$283.20	\$7,080.00	\$121.00	\$3,025.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	33	\$55.50	\$1,831.50	\$66.75	\$2,202.75	\$82.00	\$2,706.00
7	Shoulder Stone, #53	TONS	650	\$54.50	\$35,425.00	\$45.85	\$29,802.50	\$48.00	\$31,200.00
8	Geogrid	SYD	100	\$1.43	\$143.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	33,356	\$0.72	\$24,016.32	\$0.65	\$21,681.40	\$0.72	\$24,016.32
10	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	33,356	\$0.72	\$24,016.32	\$0.65	\$21,681.40	\$0.72	\$24,016.32
12	Temporary Striping	LFT	3,336	\$0.93	\$3,102.48	\$0.60	\$2,001.60	\$1.00	\$3,336.00
13	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$5.95	\$71.40	\$10.00	\$120.00
				Subtotal	\$364,028.62	Subtotal	\$369,922.95	Subtotal	\$402,479.6
	Old State Road - Campground Road to Bridge 50' N. of E	issler Road	1						
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
3	Surface Milling	SYD	15,000	\$0.82	\$12,300.00	\$0.70	\$10,500.00	\$1.70	\$25,500.0
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	1,238	\$82.00	\$101,516.00	\$80.05	\$99,101.90	\$85.00	\$105,230.0
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$283.20	\$14,160.00	\$121.00	\$6,050.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	66	\$55.50	\$3,663.00	\$66.75	\$4,405.50	\$82.00	\$5,412.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	200	\$1.43	\$286.00	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$1.51	\$302.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	11,322	\$0.72	\$8,151.84	\$0.65	\$7,359.30	\$0.72	\$8,151.84
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	11,322	\$0.72	\$8,151.84	\$0.65	\$7,359.30	\$0.72	\$8,151.84
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	1,133	\$0.93	\$1,053.69	\$0.60	\$679.80	\$1.00	\$1,133.00
11	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$5.95	\$71.40	\$10.00	\$120.00
				Subtotal	\$155,942.37	Subtotal	\$159,017.20	Subtotal	\$174,250.6
	Old State Road Bridge (50' N. of Eissler Road)								
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Surface Milling, 2.25"	SYD	150	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$6.70	\$1,005.00	\$1.70	\$255.00
2	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B with 0.75" leveling course	TONS	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$195.15	\$3,707.85	\$85.00	\$1,615.00
3	Paving Membrane	SYD	150	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$44.35	\$6,652.50	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
4	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	120	\$0.72	\$86.40	\$0.60	\$72.00	\$0.72	\$86.40
5	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	120	\$0.72	\$86.40	\$0.65	\$78.00	\$0.72	\$86.40
				Subtotal	\$10,797.80	Subtotal	\$11,515.35	Subtotal	\$5,492.80
			CT TOTAL:		\$1.387.891.64		\$1,401,507.05		\$1,521,019.